RESOLUTION NUMBER R-303724DATE OF FINAL PASSAGEMAY202008

(R-2008-994

WHEREAS, Rule 6.4.5 of the Permanent Rules of the City Council, San Diego Municipal Code section 22.0101.5, provides that the Council may excuse a Councilmember from attending a regularly scheduled committee meeting; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 280(a)(1), this resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the purview of the City Council and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the control of the Mayor; NOW,

THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Council President Pro Tem Jim Madaffer be and is hereby excused from attending the Special City Council Budget Hearings held on April 30, May 1 and May 2, 2008.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Sharon B. Spivak / Deputy City Attorney

SBS:als 04/30/08 Or.Dept:Council-Madaffer R-2008-994

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Passed by the Council of Th	e City of San Diego on	MAY 2 0 2008	, by the following vote:	
Council Members	Yeas	Nays Not Pr	esent Recused	
Scott Peters				
Kevin Faulconer	arphi			
Toni Atkins				
Anthony Young				
Brian Maienschein	Z			
Donna Frye	Ø,			
Jim Madaffer	Ψ			
Ben Hueso	Þ			
· · ·				
			$(f_{i}, f_{i}) \in \mathcal{F}_{i}(\mathcal{F}_{i}) \to \mathcal{F}_{i}(\mathcal{F}_{i})$	
Date of final passage	MAY 2 0 2008	· · ·		
		•	let Anti-	
	· · ·			
AUTHENTICATED BY:			<u>RY SANDERS</u> y of San Diego, California.	
AUTHENTICATED DT:		wayor of the Cit	y or oan Diego, Cantornia.	
		. FL1741	BETH <u>S. MAL</u> AND	
(Seal)		City Clerk of The C	y of San Diego, California	
(Seal)		City Clerk of The C	ity of San Diego, California	 l.
(Seal)	By	City Clerk of The C	i	, Deputy
(Seal)	By	City Clerk of The C	i	
(Seal)	By		i	
(Seal)	By_		i	
(Seal)	By	City Clerk of The C	i	
(Seal)	By	City Clerk of The C	i	
(Seal)	By	City Clerk of The C	i	
(Seal)	By_	City Clerk of The C	i	
(Seal)	By_	Additte &		, Deputy
(Seal)	By_	Additte &	i	, Deputy
(Seal)	By_	Additte &		, Deputy
(Seal)	By_	Office of the City C	lerk, San Diego, Californi	, Deputy
(Seal)	By	Additte &		, Deputy
(Seal)	By	Office of the City C	lerk, San Diego, Californi	, Deputy
(Seal)	By	Office of the City C	lerk, San Diego, Californi	, Deputy